### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7997413

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY CRUZAN	05/10/2023
KARTHIK RANGANATHAN	05/18/2023
GILBERTO OSEGUERA	05/02/2023
JOE KOETH	05/03/2023
PAUL FERRARI	05/04/2023
JAMES HASTINGS	05/02/2023
CHEE WAH HO	05/02/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADVANTEST TEST SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	3061 ZANKER ROAD
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17585228

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)938-9069

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 408-938-9060

Email: MISAAC@mhbpatents.com

Correspondent Name: ADVANTEST C/O MURABITO HAO & BARNES LLP

Address Line 1: 111 NORTH MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, UNITED STATES 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AATS-0113-01.01US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY C. MURABITO
SIGNATURE:	/ANTHONY C. MURABITO/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2023

507950280 PATENT REEL: 063898 FRAME: 0638

# Total Attachments: 9 source=AATS-0113-0101US\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=AATS-0113-0101US\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=AATS-0113-0101US\_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=AATS-0113-0101US\_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=AATS-0113-0101US\_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=AATS-0113-0101US\_ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=AATS-0113-0101US\_ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif source=AATS-0113-0101US\_ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif source=AATS-0113-0101US\_ASSIGNMENT#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 063898 FRAME: 0639

Attorney	Docket No.:	AATS-0113-01.01US

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Gregory Cruzan, Karthik Ranganathan, Gilberto Oseguera, Joe Koeth, Paul Ferrari, James Hastings, Chee Wah Ho

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Advantest Test Solutions, Inc. (hereinafter called Advantest), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 3061 Zanker Road, San Jose, CA 95134 and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:

THERMAL A	RRAY WITH GIMBAL FEATURES AND ENHANCE	D THERMAL PERFORMANCE
filed herewith an	d the inventions set forth and described therein, and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted	any and all Letters Patent of the thereon or therefor; or
X Serial No.: 17/8 and described th which may be gra	585,228 filed on 01/26/2023 lerein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United anted thereon or therefor;	and the inventions set forth States and of countries foreign thereto
execute and deliver original, continuation, Advantest, its success the United States at interference proceeding	insideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of A without further compensation any power of attor divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be sors and assigns, the inventions described in said and in any country foreign thereto, and to coopengs involving said inventions and in the adjudication is which may be incurred by me/us in lending such	ney, assignment, application, whether necessary or desirable fully to secure to oplication and all patent rights therein, in rate and assist in the prosecution of or reexamination of said Letters Patent
grant, mortgage, licen	t with Advantest, its successors, assigns, and leg- se, or other agreement affecting the rights and prop- igned, and that full right to convey the same as	erty herein conveyed has been made to
In witness whereof, I/v	ve hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal:	
Inventor's Signature:	Gregory Cruzan Gregory Cruzan	Date: <u>2023-5-/0</u>
Inventor's Signature:	Karthik Ranganathan	Date:
Inventor's Signature:	Gilberto Oseguera	Date:
Inventor's Signature:	Joe Koeth	Date:
Inventorie Signaturo:		Dato:

Page 1 of 1

Paul Ferrari

Attorney Docket No.: AA	TS-0113-01.01US
-------------------------	-----------------

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Gregory Cruzan, Karthik Ranganathan, Gilberto Oseguera, Joe Koeth, Paul Ferrari, James Hastings, Chee Wah Ho

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Advantest Test Solutions, Inc. (hereinafter called Advantest), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 3061 Zanker Road, San Jose, CA 95134 and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:

#### THERMAL ARRAY WITH GIMBAL FEATURES AND ENHANCED THERMAL PERFORMANCE

filed herewith an	d the inventions set forth od of countries foreign the	and described therein, and ereto which may be granted	any and all Let	ters Patent of the
X Serial No.: 17/5		01/26/2023 etters Palent of the United		•
execute and deliver original, continuation, Advantest, its success the United States ar interference proceeding.	without further compens divisional or reissue, or o sors and assigns, the inve nd in any country foreign ngs involving said invention	promptly upon request of a sation any power of attor other papers which may be entions described in said a gn thereto, and to coope ons and in the adjudication by me/us in lending such	ney, assignment necessary or desplication and a rate and assist or reexaminati	ent, application, whether esirable fully to secure to Il patent rights therein, in it in the prosecution of on of said Letters Patent
grant, mortgage, licen	se, or other agreement a	cessors, assigns, and leg ffecting the rights and prop to convey the same as	erty herein con:	veved has been made to
In witness whereof, I/w	ve hereunto set my/our ha	and(s) and seal:		
Inventor's Signature:	Gregory Cruzan		Date:	
Inventor's Signature:	Karthik Ranganathan	<del></del>	Date: 5	/18/2023
Inventor's Signature:	Gilberto Oseguera	the Secretary State High Indiana.	Date:	- Hard and the Control of the Contro
Inventor's Signature:	Joe Koeth	A STATE OF THE STA	Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Inventor's Signature:	Paul Ferrari	Hellish continues and the second seco	Date:	

PATENT REEL: 063898 FRAME: 0641

	Attorney Docket No.:	AATS-0113-01.01US
--	----------------------	-------------------

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Gregory Cruzan, Karthik Ranganathan, Gilberto Oseguera, Joe Koeth, Paul Ferrari, James Hastings, Chee Wah Ho

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Advantest Test Solutions, Inc. (hereinafter called Advantest), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 3061 Zanker Road, San Jose, CA 95134 and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:

#### THERMAL ARRAY WITH GIMBAL FEATURES AND ENHANCED THERMAL PERFORMANCE

United States an	I the inventions set forth d of countries foreign th	n and described therein, and a pereto which may be granted	any and thereon	all Letters Patent of the or therefor; or
X Serial No.: 17/5 and described the which may be gra	85,228 filed on erein, and any and all Linted thereon or therefo	01/26/2023 Letters Patent of the United Str;	States a	and the inventions set forth nd of countries foreign thereto
execute and deliver original, continuation, or Advantest, its success the United States an interference proceeding	without further comper divisional or reissue, or ors and assigns, the inv d in any country fore gs involving said invent	nsation any power of attorr other papers which may be noted rentions described in said application to cooperations and in the adjudication of	ney, ass necessa polication ate and or reexa	t, its successors or assigns, to signment, application, whether ry or desirable fully to secure to and all patent rights therein, in assist in the prosecution of amination of said Letters Patent ion and assistance are paid by
grant, mortgage, licens	se, or other agreement a	affecting the rights and prope	rty here	sentatives that no assignment, in conveyed has been made to xpressed is possessed by the
In witness whereof, I/w	e hereunto set my/our h	nand(s) and seal:		
Inventor's Signature:	Gregory Cruzan		Date:	
Inventor's Signature:	Karthik Ranganathan		Date:	
Inventor's Signature:		v	Date:	02/05/2023
Inventor's Signature:	Joe Koeth		Date:	
Inventor's Signature:	Paul Ferrari		Date:	

Page 1 of 1

Attorney Docket No.: AATS-0113-01.01US
--

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Gregory Cruzan, Karthik Ranganathan, Gilberto Oseguera, Joe Koeth, Paul Ferrari, James Hastings, Chee Wah Ho

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Advantest Test Solutions, Inc. (hereinafter called Advantest), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 3061 Zanker Road, San Jose, CA 95134 and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:

# THERMAL ARRAY WITH GIMBAL FEATURES AND ENHANCED THERMAL PERFORMANCE

filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; or				
X Serial No.: 17/	585,228 filed on 01/26/2023 nerein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United anted thereon or therefor;	·		
And for the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of Advantest, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to Advantest, its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Advantest.				
I/we further covenant with Advantest, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;				
In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal:				
Inventor's Signature:	Gregory Cruzan	Date:		
Inventor's Signature:	Karthik Ranganathan	Date:		
Inventor's Signature:	Gilberto Oseguera	Date:		
Inventor's Signature:	Jee Koeth	Date: 5/3/23		
Inventor's Signature:	Paul Ferrari	Date:		

Page 1 of 1

Attorney D	ocket No.:	AATS-011	13-01.01US
-			**************************************

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Gregory Cruzan, Karthik Ranganathan, Gilberto Oseguera, Joe Koeth, Paul Ferrari, James Hastings, Chee Wah Ho

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Advantest Test Solutions, Inc. (hereinafter called Advantest), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 3061 Zanker Road, San Jose, CA 95134 and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:

#### THERMAL ARRAY WITH GIMBAL FEATURES AND ENHANCED THERMAL PERFORMANCE

	d the inventions set forth and d nd of countries foreign thereto v			
X Serial No.: 17/5 and described th	585,228 filed on 01/2 erein, and any and all Letters anted thereon or therefor;			·
execute and deliver original, continuation, Advantest, its success the United States ar interference proceeding	nsideration, I/we agree promp without further compensation divisional or reissue, or other p sors and assigns, the invention nd in any country foreign the ngs involving said inventions at s which may be incurred by m	any power of attorn papers which may be noted a described in said apperent and in the adjudication of	ey, assi ecessar, plication ate and or reexar	ignment, application, whether y or desirable fully to secure to and all patent rights therein, in assist in the prosecution of mination of said Letters Patent
grant, mortgage, licen-	with Advantest, its successonse, or other agreement affecting igned, and that full right to constant to the constant of the constant is a successor with the constant	ng the rights and proper	rty herei	n conveyed has been made to
In witness whereof, I/w	ve hereunto set my/our hand(s	) and seal:		
Inventor's Signature:	Gregory Cruzen		Date: ्	
Inventor's Signature:	Karthik Ranganathan	HERTHER PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	Date: _	- Andrew Charles - Andrew - An
Inventor's Signature:	Gilberto Oseguera		Date: _	
Inventor's Signature:	Joe Koeth	illinistraatistatististististis aanna 1998–1994–1994	Date:	<u>เล่ออยสามารถที่พฤษาแล้งที่สามารถที่สามารถในการกำหนังสามารถ</u>
Inventor's Signature:	Paul Ferrari	ee	Date: _	5/4/23

Page 1 of 1

Attorney Docket No.: AATS-0113-01.01US	-
Contract to harshy polynowledged. I/We	

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Gregory Cruzan, Karthik Ranganathan, Gilberto Oseguera, Joe Koeth, Paul Ferrari, James Hastings, Chee Wah Ho

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Advantest Test Solutions, Inc. (hereinafter called Advantest), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 3061 Zanker Road, San Jose, CA 95134 and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:

# THERMAL ARRAY WITH GIMBAL FEATURES AND ENHANCED THERMAL PERFORMANCE

•			
filed herewith and United States and	the inventions set forth and described the of countries foreign thereto which may t	e gizintou moroom oi	
which may be grar	rein, and any and all Letters Patent of to the thereon or therefor;	he United States and	
execute and deliver wit continuation, divisional Advantest, its successor the United States and i	isideration, I/we agree promptly upon re hout further compensation any power of lor reissue, or other papers which more and assigns, the inventions described in any country foreign thereto, and to coopsid inventions and in the adjudication of the incurred by me/us in lending such coopside.	ay be necessary or d in said application ar perate and assist in the	desirable fully to secure to nd all patent rights therein, in e prosecution of interference t Letters Patent provided the
I/we further covenant w mortgage, license, or o by the undersigned, an	vith Advantest, its successors, assigns, a other agreement affecting the rights and l d that full right to convey the same as he	nd legal representative	es that no assignment, grant, and has been made to others
In witness whereof, I/w	e hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal:		
Inventor's Signature:	the state of the s	Date:	had the market service is a service of the service
	Gregory Cruzan	Date:	
Inventor's Signature:	Karthik Ranganathan	Dale.	
Inventor's Signature:	And the state of t	Date:	
Inventor's Signature:	Gilberto Oseguera	Date:	
	Joe Koeth	Date:	
Inventor's Signature:	Paul Ferrari		

Page 1 of 1

O MA-	11 000
Inventor's Signature:  James Hastings	Date: May 2, 202
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Chee Wah Ho	
	THE KANNER OF THE STATE OF THE
1. 数位置数据2. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	
新作品の Calledona Configuration (1997年) (1997年) (1997年) (1997年) (1997年) (1997年) (1997年) (1997年) (1997年)	
	A CONTROL OF THE SERVICE OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONT

Page 2 of 3-

PATENT REEL: 063898 FRAME: 0646

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Gregory Cruzan, Karthik Ranganathan, Gliberto Oseguera, Joe Koeth, Paul Ferrari, James Hastings, Chee Wah

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Advantest Test Solutions, Inc. (hereinafter called Advantest), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 3061 Zanker Road, San Jose, CA 95134 and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:

# THERMAL ARRAY WITH GIMBAL FEATURES AND ENHANCED THERMAL PERFORMANCE

•				
filed herewith and United States an	the inventions set forth and of countries foreign there	d described therein, a to which may be grant	ed thereon or there	HOT, OF
X Serial No.: 17/5 and described the which may be gra	85,228 filed on 0 erein, and any and all Lett inled thereon or therefor;	1/26/2023 ers Patent of the Unit	and the ed States and of co	ne inventions set forth ountries foreign thereto
execute and deliver wi continuation, divisiona Advantest, its success the United States and	nsideration, I/we agree pro thout further compensation of reissue, or other pations and assigns, the inven- in any country foreign there said inventions and in the ope incurred by me/us in lend	any power of attorney pers which may be tions described in said eto, and to cooperate a adjudication or reexan	7, assignment, appli necessary or desil I application and all and assist in the pro- nination of said Let	rable fully to secure to I patent rights therein, in osecution of interference ters Patent provided the
mortgage, license, or on the by the undersigned, are	with Advantest, its success- other agreement affecting to not that full right to convey the ve hereunto set my/our han	ne rights and property ne same as herein exp	nerein conveveu n	92 DEGIL LIBRAC IO OTLICIO
		• • •		
Inventor's Signature:		2005 - Quadrido Marcola (1941) - Caroly Carolina (1940)	Date:	
	Gregory Cruzan	-		
Inventor's Signature:		÷ .	Date:	4.1
Internet o organization	Karthik Ranganathan	a state and an a spanish and a first spain of the state and the state an		
Inventor's Signature:			Date:	
	Gilberto Oseguera			i ua
Inventor's Signature:		TO A SECULAR AND THE PROGRAMMENT OF THE PROGRAMMENT	Date:	
And a contract of the contract	Joe Koeth	-		
	*•			

Page 1 of 1

Inventor's Signature:

Paul Ferrari

	• • •	Date:	
Inventor's Signature:	##4 , p.4. 4947, quagramous ou se		and the second s
	James Hastings	<b>→</b>	~ = la ~ la 10000
Inventor's Signature:	Chon Mah Ha	Date:	05/02/2025

Page 2 of 1

rev. 11/97 epn

PATENT REEL: 063898 FRAME: 0648